

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents : 1021	80850 riginal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): TayMac Corporation	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ yes ❷ no	party(ies): Name: Michael J. Shotey Internal Address:
MRD 8.5.02	Internal Address:
3. Nature of Conveyance	Street Address: 7272 E. Gainey Ranch Rd., #35 City Scottsdale State Arizona Zip 85258
Execution Date: July 25, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ yes ⊠ no
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is	
10/055,123 09/657,352 09/948,920 5,8	B. Patent No(s). #20,654 #65,846 #84,354 tached? □ Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 9
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CVF 3.41): \$ 360.00
Albert L. Schmeiser Schmeiser, Olsen & Watts LLP 18 East University Drive, #101	✓ Enclosed
Mesa, Arizona 85201	 ⊠ Authorized to be charged to deposit account □ Total fee due ⊗ Any deficiencies in the enclosed fees
	8. Deposit account number:
	19-0513
9. Statement and signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Albert L. Schmeiser Name of Person Signing Signs	July 30, 2002 Date
Registration # 30,681 Tel.: 480-655-0073	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:1

00000277 10055123 08/06/2002 GTON11 360.00 OP/ 01 FC:581

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, TayMac Corporation, an Arizona corporation having its principal offices at 1343 N. Tech Blvd., Suite 119, Gilbert, Arizona 85233 is the owner of the following pending U.S. patent applications and U.S. issued patents:

1. Title: UNIVERSAL COVER PLATE

Serial No.: 09/657,352

Filing Date: September 7, 2000

2. Title: CONVERTIBLE ELECTRICAL DEVICE COVER AND METHOD FOR

INSTALLING SAME

Serial No.: 09/948,920

Filing Date: September 7, 2001

3. Title: RECEPTACLE-MOUNTED COVER PLATE TO HIDE ELECTRICAL

SOCKET FACE

Serial No.: 09/351,761

Filing Date: July 12, 1999

4. Title: BASE AND ELECTRICAL OUTLET HAVING AN EXPANDABLE BASE

MOUNTING APERTURE AND METHOD FOR MAKING SAME

Patent No.: 6,420,654

Issue Date: July 16, 2002

5. Title: MARKETING DATA COLLECTION SYSTEM AND METHOD

Serial No.: 09/900,663

1

Filing Date: July 6, 2001

6. Title: UNIVERSAL COVER PLATE

Serial No.: 10/066,071

Filing Date: February 1, 2002

7. Title: RECEPTACLE-MOUNTED COVER PLATE TO HIDE ELECTRICAL

SOCKET FACE

Patent No.: 5,965,846

Issue Date: October 12, 1999

8. Title: COVER FOR ELECTRICAL SWITCH

Patent No.: 6,384,354

Issue Date: May 7, 2002

9. Title: COVER FOR ELECTRICAL SWITCH

Serial No.: 10/055,123

Filing Date: January 22, 2002

WHEREAS, Michael J. Shotey, an individual residing at 7272 E. Gainey Ranch Rd., #35, Scottsdale, Arizona 85258, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in said applications, inventions, and patents, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFOR, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged. The above named corporation, hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Michael J. Shotey, his successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said applications, patents and inventions, therein disclosed, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue

any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said applications to Michael J. Shotey, his successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that Michael J. Shotey may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said inventions and will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by Michael J. Shotey.

Signed at Gilbert, Athis 25day of July, 2002.

RECORDED: 08/05/2002

TayMac Corporation

Michael J. Shotey

President

3